imprisoned, indicted, prosecuted, and convicted him.under misnomers as an infant

and adult, knowingly and with reckless disregard for the truth supplied judges

with the misnomers in their affidavits to secure warrants of arrest, along with

falsified evidence of one hundred and twenty-five dollars (hereinafter “$125”),

procured convictions through the fabrication, misrepresentation, suppression,

omission and concealment of evidence, Destroyed his rights to fair hearings and

trial before impartial judges and jurors, and prepared and disseminated a “violent

sexual predator” rap sheet against the misnomers to publicly defame him and